Week 6 Questions and Answers
Here are many of the questions raised but not answered during the live session.
Questions are in BOLD. Dr. Day’s answers follow each question. Names are
removed to protect privacy.

Q - I am confused as to who will be saved from their sins?
Everyone will be saved from their sins
Q - Will they be saved from reaping what they have sowed because they have
eonian life?
They will be saved from their sins THROUGH reaping what they have sown,
because through the “reaping” they will eventually recognize that 1) they
shouldn’t do those things again, AND 2) they need Jesus Christ to run their life
– and THAT is the way they obtain eonian life, by learning from their mistakes.
Q – Dr. Day, you just mentioned the first group going to heaven, will they be
spared suffering from loved ones on earth?
I’m not sure I understand your question. The first group will go to heaven when
Jesus Comes. And at that time, the world will be destroyed and everyone in it,
so NO ONE will be suffering on earth. They will all be dead – waiting for the
Second Resurrection and the Judgment after which they will begin reaping what
they have sown.
Q - The promise of our loved ones being saved; will that mean they will be with
us?

Those who died as true Christians and those who are still alive (and are true
Christians) at the time of Jesus Second Coming, will go to heaven together.
Those who are NOT saved at that time, will NOT go to heaven, they will die in
the chaos that destroys the earth. BUT – they will ALL be resurrected at the
Judgment, to then begin reaping what they have sown. The Judgment takes
place on earth. Those who have been with Jesus in heaven for the millennium,
will come back to earth with the Lord. After the unsaved have reaped what they
have sown, God will Re-Create the earth, and everyone will live on this earth for
eternity. Jesus will make His headquarters here on earth for eternity. Heaven is
just a temporary place for God’s headquarters now.
Q - I would like to expand on that question - what exactly did Jesus' death do
for us?
Sin leads to death. Jesus, though sinless, DIED for the sins of everyone who has
ever been born or created (such as the evil angels). Because Jesus, who NEVER
sinned, took the consequences for everyone who HAS sinned, it gave Him the
legitimate authority to eventually put HIS character and disposition into
everyone sinner – and change him – to “make ALL new.”
Because Jesus never sinned, He could take the consequences of ALL sinners by
DYING on the cross. If Jesus hadn’t done that (died for sinners), then Satan
would “bring charges” against God saying that it would not be fair to resurrect
and save the sinners, because the “price” of sin is DEATH – and the sinners
should have to “pay the price” by “staying DEAD!” Satan would say that Jesus, to
be fair, would have to leave all sinners DEAD (because that is the penalty for
sin).
Q - If He had not died, would we all still be saved after reaping what we sowed,
or would we have died permanently?
As I stated above, If (sinless) Jesus had NOT died for the “sins of the world”, He
would not have the right to resurrect the unsaved (wicked) and turn them
around by having them reap what they have sown.
Q- Do you think the harlot in Revelation represents the Muslims?
The answer to that question will be coming up when we get to Rev 17.

Q - Although we were are all born sinners, does a child will have to reap what
he sow? Is there a certain age that is more considered? Thank you!
If you have children, do they (or did they, as you were raising them) have
consequences for things they did that they knew were wrong? Or did you just
say, “Oh you broke all of your sister’s toys. But that’s O.K. There are no
consequences for your bad behavior.”
Q – Dr. Day, my Mom and I saw a blood moon a few weeks ago, around 11:00.
Do you think this was a sign God showing us the “End” is coming?
No. When the signs in the heavens really begin, right near the end, there will
be no question that they are “signs in the sky.” EVERYONE will know something
BIG has happened, but very few will recognize it as a sign of Jesus’ coming.
Q - What is the purpose of prayer?
What is the purpose of talking to a new friend? Answer: To get to know that
friend. What was the purpose of you talking to the person who became your
spouse before you married him (or her), (since you don’t give your name, I
don’t know your gender.) Answer: To get to KNOW him or her.
What is the purpose of prayer? Answer: To get to KNOW God. God “talks to you
and tells you about Himself” through YOU reading His Word – the Bible – a book
that tells you who God is – and all about His character. And You talk to God,
through prayer. THAT type of two-way conversation between you and God is
the way you get to KNOW Him.
Q - How do you explain this verse John 7:39? it says the Holy Spirit was not
given yet.
To answer that question, it would take me several pages and about 20 texts.
Q - If someone is bound in sinful habits, why does God not always free them
from those habits if they are praying and seeking to be freed?
Let me see if I have your question correct: Let’s say I am a smoker and I want to
quit. Then all I have to do is pray and ask God to free me, and “Voila” - - - I’m
miraculously delivered from that habit? I don’t have to use any self-control or
get rid of the cigarettes that are hidden all over my house, or make

preparations to succeed. I just ask my “Santa Claus in the sky” and he will take
it all away immediately?
Can I do the same with asking God to make me an international tennis
champion too? I just Ask Him – and “Voila” - - I am a tennis champion!! I don’t
have to practice every day, month after month, year after year. I just suddenly
am a tennis champion? Do “Quick Fixes” like that EVER build character in a
person or does that enable me to be a terribly spoiled, self-centered immature
“child” who demands anything he wants and gets it immediately??!!

Q - Is Satan only active on the earth or does he operate throughout the
universe?
We know he was active in heaven because he won over 1/3 of the angels. There
is evidence from the Bible that there are other inhabited planets, but there is no
evidence that they succumbed to sin. The Bible strongly implies that this earth
is the only planet that sinned, and that’s why the whole universe is watching,
and that’s why, after God has SAVED EVERYONE, He will move His headquarters
from heaven to this earth – for eternity – because this earth will be His Great
TRIUMPH!
Q --Dr Day as a parent I would never say to my child, I won’t bring you through
this. I only want a few to come now, so I will show you. what parent would do
that?
I’m sorry. I don’t understand your question. Please be more specific. “I won’t
bring you through - - - what?” And “I only want a few to come now - - - to do
what, or to go where???
Q - What is someone to do who cannot get the victory over sinful habits?
There is no such person. God says, “Behold, I make ALL new.” You’re “selling
God short.” You are saying that He is not capable of bringing that person to the
point of overcoming his or her sinful habits. That means you are worshiping
God as though he were a mere human being. If God can create a human being
just by “speaking him into existence” – God will have NO problem getting that
person to the point of gaining the victory over sinful habits.

Q - What is your thought on the earth burning because of an asteroid or
meteorite colliding with earth?
There already are known places where asteroids have collided with the earth.
But the last great conflagration will NOT be from an asteroid or meteorite. The
Bible tells us in 2 Peter, chapter 3, where the fires will come from that will burn
up the earth. The way it is told in that chapter is a little hidden, but when you
understand the Bible, it becomes clear.
Q - “Scientists” say the moon has light though the sun. I know this is not true,
because once as I watched a sunset, and the moon was already up, shedding
it’s very own light. Any comments on this? I know God made the Sun AND the
moon; this is what I’ve learned so far.
Can you tell me how the answer to that question makes a difference?
Q - Rev 20:10 says tormented day and night forever and ever.
Please watch the video. I explained that the words ‘forever and ever” are Not in
the Bible.
Q - What is the meaning if this will not last and God will not leave us?
I don’t understand your question.
Q - Dr Day, you once said that it took you a long time to accept many truths
that were lies regarding the Aids issue and the lies regarding cancer. I can’t
wrap my head around the fact that the 4 families in control of California are
deliberately killing people in California? Am I naive?
Can you tell me specifically where I ever said these four families were “killing
people in California”??? I never said that. I said that these four families had
ruled over California for 80 years, and that their job was to destroy California
by destroying the economy (remember, I talked about the ECONOMY of
California in relation to all the other nations), which they are clearly doing.
Q - I started to read the Greek/Hebrew using the Strong's Concordance (which I
truly appreciate and enjoy!), there is a passage I just can't understand in
Genesis 6:6 where it says that God repented or regretted to have created man...
I must be missing something or why doesn't it make any sense to me that God

''repented''? Is this again something in the actual Bibles that is not well
translated? My apologies if it is not directly related to the book of Revelation,
but no one can give me a decent answer.
That’s why it’s SO important to read the Bible daily, and study it diligently, so
you understand how God deals with human beings. Jesus came to earth as a
human being so He could relate to us. When He uses this kind of language, He
is again using language that relates to humanity. Jesus doesn’t really “repent”
or “regret” what He has done. He has had it all planned out BEFORE He created
the world. He says so in the Bible. He is just saying how much He regrets that
the whole world, except 8 (Noah and his family) turned against Him completely.
Q- It is very hard to be perfect. It causes anxiety, depression, stress, ect.
If you are a student taking French in a French language class, would you be
depressed, anxious and stressed if, in the first few weeks, you didn’t speak
fluent French? Of course not. It takes TIME and practice to speak any foreign
language fluently. And how to do you get to that point? Study and practice and
learn from your teacher! Study and practice and learn from your teacher! Study
and practice and learn from your teacher!! And THAT is the way you eventually
will become perfect: Study (God’s Word) and PRACTICE God’s word (by
implementing into your life everything you learn from studying God’s Word) and
LEARN from your Teacher – Jesus Christ, by praying to Him every morning and
evening, and learning who He is from studying the Bible.
Q - It's hard to believe that until we get there (perfection) that we'll be
constantly reaping what we've sown.
Do you “constantly reap what you have sown” in your daily life? If you drive
drunk and get caught – don’t you “reap what you have sown” (maybe lose your
license, or go to jail)? If you don’t show up for work when you are supposed to,
won’t you ‘reap what you have sown (maybe get fired)? So, I’m not sure what
the problem is. Please explain it to me.
Q - God will just stand back and wait for us. Does he help us get to that place?
Please listen to the session again. I discuss that in some detail.

Q - Does he answer our prayers? Does he listen to our prayers if we're not
perfect yet?
Do you listen to your children if they’re not perfect yet?
Q - Rev 20:4 says the souls of those who had been beheaded for testifying
about Yeshua and proclaiming the Word of God - Do you think the Christians
during the One World Order doesn't take the mark of the beast that they will be
beheaded?
It’s possible. John the Baptist, who Jesus described as the “greatest of the
prophets” was beheaded. Which would you prefer: to die a slow, painful death,
naked - nailed to a cross – in front of a crowd that was spitting on you and
throwing rocks at you, as Jesus did for ALL of us, or to be beheaded as John the
Baptist was, or to be burned at the stake as many Christian martyrs were during
the Dark Ages?
Q – Dr. Day, you mentioned that if “everyone’s salvation isn’t important to us
then we aren’t safe to save”. please explain as I don’t have a heart for people I
don’t know.
Why not? It is highly likely you “have a heart” for an abandoned, hungry dog, if
you hear even just a story about that dog – and have never even seen him!
Q - Who are the 4 families that control California
The Browns, the Gettys, the Pelosis and the Newsoms.
Q - Is their proof they set fires deliberately
Are you asking if these four families deliberately set fires? WHERE IN THE
WORLD DID ANYONE GET THAT IDEA? I NEVER SAID ANYTHING CLOSE TO
THAT.
I first talked about the financial economy of California being the 5th largest in
the world. Then I talked about these four families ruling over California for 80
years, and how they are destroying California. I NEVER MEANT THEY WERE
SETTING FIRES. THEY ARE DESTROYING CALIFORNIA FINANCIALLY!!!!!!!!!!!!! Why
would I read the numbers concerning the economies of 15 different countries

(and states) if I were talking about these families setting fires or killing
people????
Q – Dr. Day: you say that God loves us more than our parents but I would never
allow my children to suffer up a mt
What does it mean to “suffer up a mt”?
Q - and scare a child he may be sacrificed like Abraham you mentioned.
God never asked Abraham to KILL his child. Abraham misunderstood God. God
asked Abraham to present Isaac as an “ASCENT OFFERING.” The Bible
MISTRANSLATES it as a “burnt offering.” God wanted Abraham to dedicate
Isaac’s LIFE to serving God!!
How does that make him more loving than a parent?
Q- SO how does Jesus coming look like Biblically, if he is Not coming to the
Earth?
You can look this up on the internet. Here is a link to 44 texts that describe
Jesus Second coming: http://ipost.christianpost.com/post/44-bible-versesabout-second-coming-of-jesus-christ-besides-the-gospels
Q - Are you offering a Bible study for children, too? I’d love it!
if you do, very small children should be able to learn from u too! referring to
the children Bible study.
No, I have no plans for that.
Q - In Matthew 18: 6-7 Can you explain the text. It sounds like Jesus is saying
if you harm a child, you'd be better off dead.
Again, if you are going to include a text, please write out the text for me, rather
than forcing me to look it up myself. In that passage, Jesus is just trying to
make a point with symbolic language. Just like in another place, he says, “You
must HATE your mother and father and children, etc., or else you can’t be My
disciple.” He doesn’t mean “HATE” the way human beings “Hate.” He is just
making a strong point that if you are going to be His disciple, you must put HIM
before everyone else.

Q - Is that free will? To be able to just do it.....
You are mixing apples and oranges.
Q - Is spending time with loved ones considered keeping the sabbath?
Keeping the Sabbath does NOT mean that you CANNOT spend it with loved
ones. But THAT is not the primary purpose of the Sabbath. The Sabbath is to be
set aside to learn to know GOD. Just spending time with loved ones does NOT
help you know the Lord better.
Q - Where are we in the End Times Timeline? You had mentioned before that we
are in the seals. What is coming next? What do you think of the Peace Deals
happening now? What signs do we need to look for?
We will be discussing that in future Revelation seminars.
Q - If a person does have a demon spirit how do they get rid of it?
That’s like asking me, “How do you build an airplane?” The answer would take
much longer than we have here.
Q - What’s the difference between the Interlinear Bible and Strong’s
concordance?
The Interlinear Bible is a Bible (in Hebrew and Greek with the English words
underneath). Strong’s Concordance is a like a dictionary that lists
alphabetically – and defines - every word in the Bible.

